sanctioned a project titled ‘Centre of Excellence for Applied Development of Ayurveda Prakriti 

and Genomics’ to the Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (CSIR) – Institute of 

Genomics and Integrative Biology in the year 2018. An amount of ₹9,04,23,446/- (Rupees 

Nine Crore Four Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Six) was released for 

implementation of the project. The project aimed at mapping and validating multi-omics 

signatures in relation to Prakriti, Vikriti, and Dosha for population stratification. 

Government of India, Ministry of Ayush has set up Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic